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Strand Associates, Inc.® (=A%)

1 Million Gallon Glendale Water Tower

City of Appleton, Wisconsin
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1MG Glendale Water Tower

¢ Site

¢ Tank Styles

® Renderings

® Floor plan

¢ Cost Opinions

¢ Schedule

¢ Summary
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Tank Styles
¢ Spheroid
¢ Composite

® Fluted Column
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CAPITAL TANK COSTS

Tank Construction Costs
Additional Tank Features
Site Work

Subtotal

Contingency (20%)
Total

60-YEAR LIFE CYCLE COSTS

Capital Tank Costs
Maintenance Costs
Total

REPAINTING COSTS

Full (every 30 years)
Partial (15 years)

Tank Costs

Spheroid
$3,070,000
$365,000
$125,000
$3,560,000
$712,000
$4,272,000

Spheroid

$4,272,000
$1,310,000
$5,582,000

Spheroid

$461,000
$347,000

Composite
$2,740,000
$365,000
$125,000
$3,230,000
$646,000
$3,876,000

Composite

$3,876,000
$1,300,000
$5,176,000

Composite

$443,000
$360,000

Fluted Column
$2,910,000
$365,000
$125,000
$3,400,000
$680,000
$4,080,000

Fluted Column

$4,080,000
$2,040,000
$6,120,000

Fluted Column

$737,000
$508,000



Schedule

[o [rask Rama Duraion |Stant bk P
™) ] ™ Sap [ e [ ™) Fab s Apr Wy hen 7] ™ Sap et e
T [Design Concept Services - Phase 1 H@mm ——— e
T | Saloction of Enginear Mon 6/23/14_ [Wed 5/28/13 |
] 1 day [Thes 9/25/24 #
4 Conduct Water System Evaluation |30 days Frig 2614 [Thea 11/6/24. | SN
£ | Canduct Scil Barings and IDdays  [FAS/26/18 [Tre 10914 =
Topographic Survey
% | Develop Design Concepts and I0days  (F9/26/18 [T 11614 —
Review Design Elements
T | Complete Life Cycle Cost Analysis |3 days FAll7/18  [Tee 131314 ]
& | Prepare Goospatial Graphicsof B days Fill/7/18  [Tue 11/18/14 =
Tank Styles
% | Prepare Draft Praliminasy Cesign (8. days Frill/7/18 [T 11/18/14 1
Report and Cost Opinion
10 | Cwmer Roview 1idays  |Wed 11/15/14 (Wed 12/3/14 |
i1 Meeting with Uiy Staff 1 day Thu12/8/18  [The 12/4/24 %
1r | Propare Ste Plan and Present: 30 days Fril2/5/14 [Thes 125,125 —
Theough Chy Process
1% | Prepare Public Relations Program |1day Tue 12/3/14  [Tue 12/9/14
Muoating 1
14 | Commitiee Mesting 2 1day Tue 1/6/15 [Tue L/6/15 []
15 | Finalize Prefiminary Design Report (30 days Wied 12/10/14 [Tue 1/20/15 —
16 | Submit tothe me 315 T—
17 |Project Design and Bidding Services - (110 days  |Wed 1/14/15  Tue 6/16/15 |
Phase 2
1B | Prepare 30 Percent Plans and 10 days. Wed 1/21/15  [Tue 2/3/15 =
Specifications
[ 18 | wnibty Submittal Revew 10 days. Wed 2/4/15  [Tue 2/17/15
20 | Mesting with Usiliy Staff 1day ‘Wed 2L8/15  [Wad 2/18/15
1 | Prepare 50 Fercent Plans and 15 days Thu2/19/15  [Wed 3/11/15
Specifications
[ 2z | ity Submitial Review 10days  |Thu3/12/15  (Wed3/25/15 |
5 | Meeting with Uiliy Sttt 1day Thua/se/15 [T 326/15 |
4 | Prepare Final Plars, Specifictions, (11 days Fri3/27/15  [Frig/10/15 —
and Bid Docurnerts
25 | Assict Uty with Developing 15 days Wed 2/4/15  [Tue 2/24/15
SCADA Scope of Wark
26 | Submit to DNA and Relew ISdays  |Mon2/13/15 |Fri5/15/15
3T | Advertise Project 22 days Mon 41315 [Tue 5/12/15
26 | Pre-Bid Moeting o days Wed 42215 [Wed 4/22/15
¥ | Bid Cpening D days Wed 5/6/15 [ S/ES15
30 | Bid Evaduation, Award, and Contract 30 days. Wed 5/6/15  [Tue B/16/15
Exscution
EY
Er] ~Phase3 93day:  |WedG/17f15 FA7/29/16 |
3% | Precomstruction Meeting 1 day Wed 6/17/15  [Wed E/17/15
54 | Structwaland Underground Shop |25 days  (ThuB/18/15  [Wed 7/22/15
Drawings
55 | wnderground Foundatian and 25 days Thu7/23/15  [Wed B/2615
ibties
36 | Stes and Dedivery 50 days Thu7/23/15  [Wed 11/25/15
a7 | Full Shop Drawings 25 days Thu7/23/15  [Wed B/26(15 —
3E | Tank Erection 130days  [Thu L1/26/15 [Wed 5/11/16
30 | Tank Painting 40 days Thu5/12/16  [Wed T/E/1E
a0 | Elactrical and Equipmaent 12 days Thu?/716 [ T/a316
Instalation
&1 | Disinfection and Startup
Peaject: 1 MG Glentlale Water Tenar
Dute: Ducarrizr 9, 2014
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$4,272,000 $3,876,000 $4,080,000
$461,000 $443,000 $737,000
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Excellence in Engineering Since 1946



